

The Borough of Sayreville

# AGENDA MEETING AGENDA March 13, 2023

# 1. CALL TO ORDER

- a) Salute to Flag
- b) Statement of Publication
- c) Roll Call

# 2. GENERAL DISCUSSION

## <u>- Admin. & Finance</u>

- Authorization to increase Liquor License renewal fees from \$2,000.00 to \$2,250.00 in year 2023 and increase to \$2,500.00 in year 2024 for all Consumption and Distribution Licenses and increase Club Licenses from \$140.00 to \$160.00 in 2023 and increase to \$188.00 in 2024.
- 2) Authorization to request proposals for Basic Life Support and Emergency Medical Transport Services. - <u>Resolution Needed</u>

## - Planning & Zoning

1) Authorization to amend Section 12-1.3 Construction Fees. - Ordinance Needed

## - Public Safety

1) Coin toss request for the corner of Washington & Ernston Road received from the Sayreville Junior Bombers Football for July 22 & 23, 2023 from 10am-2pm.

- Approve/Deny

2) Authorization to call for a Certified List for Patrolmen from the Dept. of Personnel.

- <u>Approve/Deny</u>

- 3) Authorization to award a non-fair and open contract to Pulsse Services, Inc. for the provision of Licensed Social Worker Services and Counseling at the Sayreville Police
  Department in an amount not to exceed \$175,000.00.
- 4) Authorization to award a contract to Tactical Public Safety for 2023 Radio and Pager Maintenance through NJ State Contract T0109/A83932 in an amount not to exceed \$80,250.09.
- 5) Authorization to issue Change Order #1 to Eko Construction for the Melrose Firehouse Improvement contract in the amount of \$28,987.12 for the replacement of a roof drain running under the slab, additional AEL testing, soil removal and epoxy flooring.
   - Resolution Needed

#### - Public Works

#### - Recreation

1) Authorization to award a contract to Starfire Corporation for the 2023 Independence Day fireworks display to be held on July 1, 2023 with a rain date of July 2, 2023.

- Resolution Needed

2) Authorization to repeal Section 17-2 regarding Borough Bathing Facilities.

- Ordinance Needed

#### - Water & Sewer/Environmental

- 1) Authorization to scrap one (1) 2022 Ford F250 Pickup Truck VIN #1FTNF21L92EA65069. - <u>Resolution Needed</u>
- 2) Authorization to auction one (1) 1993 Ford F700 K74 Jet Truck VIN #1FDNK74C8PVA25024 through Municibid.com. - <u>Re</u>

- Resolution Needed



The Borough of Sayreville

# AGENDA MEETING AGENDA March 13, 2023

3) Authorization to advertise for bids for Water Department Chemicals.

- <u>Resolution Needed</u>

4) Authorization to purchase Water Department Equipment from Core & Main, LLP through ESCNJ Contract 19/20-27 in an amount not to exceed \$165,000.00.

- Resolution Needed

## Business Administrator – Glenn Skarzynski

- Authorization to appoint Samantha Amato from Public Safety Communicator Per Diem to Public Safety Communicator – Full-time in the Police Department, effective April 16, 2023. - <u>Approve/Deny</u>
- 2) Authorization to appoint Karina Branco to Public Safety Communicator Trainee- Per Diem in the Police Department, effective April 5, 2023. <u>Approve/Deny</u>
- 3) Authorization to amend the AFSCME Salary Guide to add the title Senior Public Safety Tele-Communicator. - <u>Ordinance Needed</u>

## C.F.O. – Denise Biancamano

1) Budget Transfer Resolution.

- > BOROUGH ENGINEER Jay Cornell
- BOROUGH ATTORNEY Sean Kean

#### 3. EXECUTIVE SESSION

**4. PUBLIC PORTION** Mayor will open to public – <u>\*5 Minute Limitation</u>.

#### 5. ADJOURNMENT

\*\*DISCLAIMER\*\* All meetings of the Mayor and Council are subject to additions, deletions and amendments.